amortizable assets as a result of the 2008 Transaction as if each had occurred on January 1, 2008.

The unaudited pro forma financial information does not give effect to the eRx Acquisition. The unaudited pro forma
financial data has been derived from our unaudited pro forma financial information included elsewhere in this
prospectus. See �Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.�

12

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

You should read the following information in conjunction with �Capitalization,� �Unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Information,� �Selected Consolidated Financial Data,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations� and our and Emdeon Business Services� respective audited and unaudited consolidated financial
statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

Emdeon Emdeon Inc.
Business
Services (Successor)(1)

(Predecessor)(1) Unaudited
Period Period Pro Forma
from from Pro Forma Six Six Six

January 1, November 16, Year Year Year Months Months Months
2006- 2006- Ended Ended Ended Ended Ended Ended

November 15, December 31, December 31, December 31, December 31, June 30, June 30, June 30,
2006 2006 2007 2008 2008 2008 2009 2009

(In thousands)
Statement of
Operations Data:
Revenues $ 663,186 $ 87,903 $ 808,537 $ 853,599 $ 853,496 $ 422,859 $ 444,426 $ 444,426
Costs and expenses:
Cost of operations 425,108 56,628 514,577 540,570 542,460 270,972 271,607 272,394
Development and
engineering 21,782 2,782 28,539 29,618 30,340 13,716 14,382 14,685
Sales, marketing,
general and
administrative 76,154 12,762 94,475 91,212 95,306 47,089 51,322 53,029
Depreciation and
amortization(2) 30,440 7,127 62,811 97,864 101,430 46,269 50,384 50,384
Other expense, net 4,198 � � 3,081 3,081 � 260 260

Total costs and
expenses 557,682 79,299 700,402 762,345 772,617 378,046 387,955 390,752

Operating income 105,504 8,604 108,135 91,254 80,879 44,813 56,471 53,674
Interest income (67) (139) (1,567) (963) (963) (603) (53) (53)
Interest expense(2) 25 10,113 74,325 71,717 72,402 29,491 35,111 35,111

Income (loss) before
income taxes 105,546 (1,370) 35,377 20,500 9,440 15,925 21,413 18,616
Income tax provision
(benefit)(2) 42,004 1,014 18,101 8,567 4,490 7,690 3,640 2,614

Net income (loss) 63,542 (2,384) 17,276 11,933 4,950 8,235 17,773 16,002
Net income (loss)
attributable to
noncontrolling
interest � � � 2,702 1,910 1,854 4,116 3,818

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 25

Net income (loss)
attributable to
Emdeon Inc. $ 63,542 $ (2,384) $ 17,276 $ 9,231 $ 3,040 $ 6,381 $ 13,657 $ 12,184

Basic and diluted
earnings (loss) per
share to Class A
common
stockholders:
Basic � $ (0.05) $ 0.33 $ 0.12 $ 0.04 $ 0.09 $ 0.18 $ 0.14

Diluted � $ (0.05) $ 0.17 $ 0.12 $ 0.04 $ 0.08 $ 0.18 $ 0.14

Weighted average
number of shares
used in computing
earnings per share:
Basic � 52,000,000 52,000,000 74,775,039 85,684,945 72,107,472 77,413,610 88,528,166

Diluted � 52,000,000 100,000,000 100,000,000 85,684,945 100,000,000 77,413,610 88,528,166

Unaudited Financial
Data:
Adjusted EBITDA(3) $ 146,286 $ 18,540 $ 182,678 $ 205,154 $ 205,154 $ 99,724 $ 117,484 $ 117,484

(footnotes continued on next page)

13

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

Emdeon Inc.
Unaudited

Pro Forma As
Adjusted

At June 30,
2009 At June 30, 2009

(in thousands)
Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents(4) $ 96,062 $ 242,960
Total assets $ 2,003,444 $ 2,143,588
Total debt (net of unamortized debt discount)(5) $ 801,136 $ 801,136
Total equity $ 919,914 $ 926,130

(1) Our financial results prior to November 16, 2006 represent the financial results of the group of subsidiaries of
HLTH that comprised its Emdeon Business Services segment. On November 16, 2006, HLTH sold a 52%
interest in EBS Master (which was formed as a holding company for our business in connection with that
transaction) to us. Accordingly, the financial information presented reflects the results of operations and financial
condition of Emdeon Business Services before the 2006 Transaction (Predecessor) and of us after the 2006
Transaction (Successor).

(2) As a result of purchase price adjustments in connection with the 2006 Transaction and the 2008 Transaction,

[…]

financial condition and results of operations, capital requirements, contractual restrictions, including restrictions
contained in our credit agreements, business prospects and other factors that our board of directors considers relevant.

44

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 84

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2009 on an actual basis; on a pro forma basis to reflect
the estimated impact of the tax receivable agreements and the conversion of (i) the EBS Equity Plan Members� Grant
Units into 2,537,325 EBS Units and 3,241,769 options to purchase shares of Class A common stock and (ii) phantom
awards issued under the EBS Phantom Plan into 349,166 shares of Class A common stock, 733,598 restricted stock
units and 1,603,436 options to purchase shares of Class A common stock in the reorganization transactions; and as
further adjusted to reflect:

� the sale of 10,725,000 shares of our Class A common stock by us in this offering at $15.50 per share, after
deducting the underwriters� discounts and commissions and the estimated offering expenses, and

� the application of the net proceeds of this offering as described under �Use of Proceeds.�

As of June 30, 2009
Pro Forma

Actual Pro Forma As Adjusted
(in thousands-except share data)

   (Unaudited)

Total indebtedness(1) $ 801,136 $ 801,136 $ 801,136

Equity:
Class A common stock, $0.00001 par value per share 1 1 1
Class B common stock, $0.00001 par value per share � � �
Additional paid-in capital 683,610 541,970 684,866
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) (17,486) (17,486) (17,486)
Retained earnings 37,780 28,991 28,991

Total equity of Emdeon Inc. 703,905 553,476 696,372
Noncontrolling interest(2) 216,009 232,510 229,758

Total equity 919,914 785,986 926,130

Total capitalization $ 1,721,050 $ 1,587,122 $ 1,727,266

(1) Our debt is reflected net of unamortized debt discount of $59.0 million related to original loan fees and purchase
accounting adjustments to discount the debt to fair value in conjunction with the 2008 Transaction. Also, under
the revolving portion of our first lien credit agreement we may borrow up to $50.0 million. As of June 30, 2009,
there were approximately $5.8 million of outstanding but undrawn letters of credit issued under our revolving
credit facility and we had the ability to borrow an additional $44.2 million.

(2) Pro forma noncontrolling interest does not reflect EBS Units issued in connection with the eRx Acquisition,
which occurred after June 30, 2009.

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 85

45

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 86

Table of Contents

DILUTION

If you invest in our Class A common stock, you will experience dilution to the extent of the difference between the

[…]

of shares of Class A common stock outstanding, in each case, after giving effect to (i) the reorganization transactions
described under �Organization Structure,� (ii) the 2008 Transaction, (iii) the conversion of Grant Units held by the EBS
Equity Plan Members into EBS Units and options to purchase shares of our Class A common stock, (iv) the
conversion of phantom awards issued under the EBS Phantom Plan into shares of our Class A common stock,
restricted stock units and options to purchase shares of our Class A common stock, and (v) the estimated impact of the
tax receivable agreements.

After giving effect to the sale of 10,725,000 shares of Class A common stock in this offering by us at the initial public
offering price of $15.50 per share and the application of the net proceeds from this offering, our pro forma as adjusted
net tangible book value would have been a deficit of $664.0 million, or $(7.51) per share. This represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value (or a decrease in net tangible book deficit) of $1.73 per share to existing
equityholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $23.01 per share to new investors.

The following table illustrates the per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 15.50
Pro forma net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of June 30, 2009 before giving effect to the tax
receivable agreements $ (7.71)
Effect of the tax receivable agreements $ (1.53)

Pro forma net tangible book value (deficit) per share before the change attributable to new investors $ (9.24)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors $ 1.73
Pro Forma adjusted net tangible book value (deficit) per share after this offering $ (7.51)

Dilution per share to new investors $ 23.01

Dilution is determined by subtracting pro forma net tangible book value per share of Class A common stock after the
offering from the initial public offering price per share of Class A common stock.

46

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 87

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, on the same pro forma basis as of June 30, 2009, the total number of shares of
Class A common stock and EBS Units purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price per
share paid by the existing equityholders and by new investors purchasing shares in this offering (amounts in
thousands, except percentages and per share data):

Shares of Class A Common
Stock

and EBS Units Purchased Total Consideration
Average
Price

Number Percent Amount Percent per Share

Existing stockholders 104,114 90.7% $ 920,865(1) 84.7% $ 8.84
New investors 10,725 9.3 166,238 15.3 15.50

Total 114,839 100.0% $ 1,087,103 $ 100.0% $ 9.47

(1) In connection with our acquisition of eRx, we issued 1.85 million EBS Units. The value of the EBS Units issued
is subject to receipt of a final valuation. For the purpose of this disclosure only, we have assumed a value of
$13.92 per unit.

47

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 88

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet at June 30, 2009 and the unaudited pro forma consolidated
statement of operations for the six months ended June 30, 2009 give effect to (i) the creation or acquisition of
amortizable tax assets in connection with this offering and the reorganization transactions and the creation of

[…]

consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes included elsewhere in this prospectus. Our historical
financial information as of and for the six months ended June 30, 2009 has been derived from our unaudited
condensed consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

We based the pro forma adjustments on available information and on assumptions that we believe are reasonable
under the circumstances. See �� Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information� for a discussion of assumptions
made. The unaudited pro forma financial information is presented for informational purposes and is based on
management�s estimates. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations do not purport to represent
what our results of operations actually would have been if the transactions set forth above had occurred on the dates
indicated or what our results of operations will be for future periods.

48

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 89

Table of Contents

Emdeon Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
June 30, 2009

(in thousands, except per share data)

Pro Forma
Offering

Actual(1) Adjustments Notes Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets:

$ 166,238 (6)
(13,551) (6)
(5,789) (8)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 96,062 146,898 $ 242,960
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful
accounts 148,408 148,408
Deferred income tax assets 3,797 3,797
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 19,979 19,979

Total current assets 268,246 146,898 415,144
Property and equipment, net 136,684 136,684
Goodwill 649,588 649,588
Intangible assets, net 940,589 940,589
Other assets, net 8,337 (6,754) (3) 1,583

Total assets $ 2,003,444 $ 140,144 $ 2,143,588

Liabilities and equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 5,831 $ 5,831
Accrued expenses 75,453 75,453
Deferred revenues 12,330 12,330
Current portion of long-term debt 3,374 3,374

Total current liabilities 96,988 96,988
Long-term debt excluding current portion 797,762 797,762
Deferred income tax liabilities 156,815 (15,051) (2) 141,764
ITR Liability � 150,143 (2) 150,143
Other long-term liabilities 31,965 (1,164) (4) 30,801
Commitments and contingencies
Equity
Preferred stock (par value, $0.00001), 25,000,000 shares
authorized and 0 shares issued and outstanding � �
Class A common stock (par value, $0.00001),
400,000,000 shares authorized and 88,487,776 shares

1 1

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 90

outstanding
Class B exchangeable common stock (par value,
$0.00001), 52,000,000 shares authorized and
24,724,257 shares outstanding � �

(150,143) (2)
15,051 (2)
(6,754) (3)
1,164 (4)
8,789 (5)

166,238 (6)
(13,551) (6)
(16,501) (7)
(3,037) (8)

Additional paid-in capital 683,610 1,256 684,866
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (17,486) (17,486)
Retained earnings 37,780 (8,789) (5) 28,991

Emdeon Inc. shareholders� equity 703,905 (7,533) 696,372
16,501 (7)
(2,752) (8)

Noncontrolling interest 216,009 13,749 229,758

Total equity 919,914 6,216 926,130

Total liabilities and equity $ 2,003,444 $ 140,144 $ 2,143,588

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information.

49

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 91

Table of Contents

Emdeon Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2009
(in thousands, except per share data)

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2009
Pro Forma
Offering(9)

Actual(1) Adjustments Notes Pro Forma

Revenue $ 444,426 $ 444,426
Costs and expenses:
Cost of operations (exclusive of depreciation and
amortization below) 271,607 787 (a) 272,394
Development and engineering 14,382 303 (a) 14,685
Sales, marketing, general and administrative 51,322 1,707 (a) 53,029
Depreciation and amortization 50,384 50,384
Loss on abandonment of leased properties 260 260

Total costs and expenses 387,955 2,797 390,752
Operating income 56,471 (2,797) 53,674
Interest income (53) (53)
Interest expense 35,111 35,111

Income before income taxes 21,413 (2,797) 18,616
Income tax provision 3,640 (1,026) (b) 2,614

Net income 17,773 (1,771) 16,002
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 4,116 (298) (c) 3,818

Net income attributable to Emdeon Inc. 13,657 (1,473) 12,184

Net income per share Class A common stock:
Basic $ 0.18 $ 0.14

Diluted $ 0.18 $ 0.14

Weighted average common shares and equivalents
Basic 77,413,610 88,528,166

Diluted 77,413,610 88,528,166

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

50

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 92

Table of Contents

Emdeon Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2008
(in thousands, except per share data)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2008
Pro

Forma

2008 Pro Forma
Pro

Forma
Transaction 2008 Offering Pro Forma

Actual(1) Adjustments(10)Notes Transaction Adjustments(9)Notes Consolidated

Revenues $ 853,599 $ (103) (a) $ 853,496 $ 853,496
Costs and expenses:
Cost of operations 540,570 11 (b) 540,581 1,879 (a) 542,460
Development and
engineering 29,618 1 (b) 29,619 721 (a) 30,340
Sales, marketing,
general and
administrative 91,212 21 (b) 91,233 4,073 (a) 95,306
Depreciation and
amortization 97,864 3,566 (c) 101,430 101,430
Loss on abandonment
of leased properties 3,081 � 3,081 3,081

Total costs and
expenses 762,345 3,599 765,944 6,673 772,617

Operating income 91,254 (3,702) 87,552 (6,673) 80,879
Interest income (963) (963) (963)
Interest expense 71,717 685 (d) 72,402 72,402

Income (loss) before
income taxes 20,500 (4,387) 16,113 (6,673) 9,440
Income tax provision
(benefit) 8,567 (1,631) (e) 6,936 (2,446) (b) 4,490

Net income (loss) 11,933 (2,756) 9,177 (4,227) 4,950
Net income (loss)
attributable to
noncontrolling
interest 2,702 405 (f) 3,107 (1,197) (c) 1,910

Net income (loss)
attributable to
Emdeon, Inc. $ 9,231 $ (3,161) $ 6,070 $ (3,030) $ 3,040

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 93

Basic $ 0.12 $ 0.08 $ .04

Diluted $ 0.12 $ 0.08 $ .04

Outstanding:
Basic 74,775,039 74,775,039 85,684,945

Diluted 100,000,000 74,775,039 85,684,945

51

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 94

Table of Contents

Emdeon Inc.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

Basis of Presentation

In February 2008, HLTH sold its remaining 48% interest in EBS Master to affiliates of General Atlantic and H&F for
$575 million. The affiliates of General Atlantic and H&F were deemed to be a collaborative group under EITF Topic

[…]

connection with the 2008 Transaction. Existing straight-line lease liabilities as of the date of the 2008 Transaction
were written off and we will amortize the remaining scheduled lease commitments over the remaining lease
periods on a straight-line basis, beginning with the date of acquisition. The offset of rent expense from the
amortization of the liability will be less as a result of reducing the liability. Assuming the 2008 Transaction were
consummated on January 1, 2008, the increase to rent expense for cost of operations; development and
engineering; and sales, marketing, general and administrative for the year ended December 31, 2008 would have
been $11, $1 and $21, respectively.

(c) Reflects an adjustment for additional depreciation and amortization expense arising from the step-up in basis of
48% of certain identifiable intangible and technology assets to fair value in connection with the

54

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 100

Table of Contents

Emdeon Inc.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information (continued)

2008 Transaction. The pro forma adjustment, assuming the 2008 Transaction was consummated on January 1,
2008, is calculated as follows:

Depreciation Amortization Total

Related asset balance prior to 2008 Transaction $ 69,510 $ 430,237
Adjustment of 48% of basis to fair market value 33,895 660,489
Write-off original basis of HLTH (4,940) (46,000)

Balance resulting from 2008 Transaction $ 98,465 $ 1,044,726
Divided by: weighted average life (in years) 6.9 17.4
Pro Forma annual expense 14,239 60,082 $ 74,321
Historical expense 13,951 56,804 70,755

Pro Forma adjustment $ 288 $ 3,278 $ 3,566

(d) In connection with the 2008 Transaction, we adjusted 48% of the then carrying value of our long-term debt to
fair value. The effect on our balance sheet was the recording of an additional discount of approximately
$66.4 million and the write-off of 48% of the then existing debt discount of $8.2 million. Because the terms of our
credit agreements were unaffected by the 2008 Transaction, the effect of the 2008 Transaction on interest expense
is limited to the amortization of our debt discount. The pro forma adjustment of $685 reflects the additional
amortization of debt discount that would have been recorded in 2008 had the 2008 Transaction occurred on

[…]

regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission governing the determination of beneficial ownership of
securities. Under these rules, a person is deemed to be a beneficial owner of a security if that person has or shares
voting power, which includes the power to vote or to direct the voting of such security, or investment power, which
includes the power to dispose of or to direct the disposition of such security. A person is also deemed to be a
beneficial owner of any securities of which that person has a right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days.
Under these rules, more than one person may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of the same securities.

125

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 235

Table of Contents

The following table assumes the underwriters� over-allotment option is not exercised:

Percentage of
Combined Voting

Power of
Class A Common Stock(1)(2) Emdeon Inc.(3)

Shares of
Number Percentage Class A Number Percentage

Prior to this
Prior to
this Common Stock After this

After
this

Prior to
this After this

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner(4) Offering Offering Offered Offering Offering Offering Offering

Principal Equityholders
General Atlantic Partners 83, L.P.(5) 34,057,088 32.5% 8,577,303 25,479,785 22.1% 32.5% 22.1%(8)

General Atlantic Partners 84, L.P.(5) 10,120,397 9.7% 1,000 10,119,397 8.8% 9.7% 8.8%(8)

GAP-W, LLC(5) 15,770,828 15.1% 3,274,334 12,496,494 10.9% 15.1% 10.9%(8)

GapStar, LLC(5) 814,072 * 196,447 617,625 * * *(8)
GAPCO GmbH & Co. KG(5) 132,692 * 27,242 105,450 * * *(8)
GAP Coinvestments CDA, L.P.(5) 55,947 * 8,515 47,432 * * *(8)
GAP Coinvestments III, LLC(5) 3,951,804 3.7% 703,276 3,125,928 2.7% 3.7% 2.7%(8)

GAP Coinvestments IV, LLC(5) 871,085 * 186,883 684,202 * * *(8)
HFCP VI Domestic AIV, L.P.(6) 22,349,977(7) 21.3% � 22,349,977(7) 19.4% 21.3% 19.4%(9)

H&F Harrington AIV II, L.P.(6) 11,639,697(7) 11.1% � 11,639,697(7) 10.1% 11.1% 10.1%(9)

Hellman & Friedman Investors VI, L.P.(6) 125,178(7) * � 125,178(7) * * *(9)
Hellman & Friedman Capital Executives VI,
L.P.(6) 99,940(7) * � 99,940(7) * * *(9)
Hellman & Friedman Capital Associates VI,
L.P.(6) 11,295(7) * � 11,295(7) * * *(9)
Directors and Executive Officers
George I. Lazenby, IV 638,137(7) * �(1 ) 510,510(7) * � *
Bob A. Newport, Jr. 193,746(7) * �(1 ) 154,997(7) * � *
J. Philip Hardin 166,763(7) * �(1 ) 133,410(7) * � *
Gregory T. Stevens 109,365(7) * � 109,365(7) * � *
Gary D. Stuart 257,685(7) * �(1 ) 206,148(7) * � *
Tracy L. Bahl 284,441(7) * � 284,441(7) * � *
Dinyar S. Devitre 7,239(7) * � 7,239(7) * � *
Mark F. Dzialga(5)(10) 65,773,913 62.8% 12,975,000 52,676,313 45.8% 62.8% 45.8%(8)

Jonathan C. Korngold(5)(10) 65,773,913 62.8% 12,975,000 52,676,313 45.8% 62.8% 45.8%(8)

Philip U. Hammarskjold(6)(10) 34,226,087 32.7% � 34,226,087 29.8% 32.7% 29.8%(9)

Jim D. Kever 7,239(7) * � 7,239(7) * � *
Philip M. Pead 7,239(7) * � 7,239(7) * � *
Allen R. Thorpe(6)(10) 34,226,087 32.7% � 34,226,087 29.8% 32.7% 29.8%(9)

All current directors and executive officers as
a group (13 persons) 101,671,764 97.1% 12,975,000(1) 88,322,987 76.8% 97.1% 76.8%

126

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 236

Table of Contents

The following table assumes the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised:

Percentage of
Combined Voting

Power of
Class A Common Stock(1)(2) Emdeon Inc.(3)

Shares of
Number Percentage Class A Number Percentage

Prior to this
Prior to
this Common Stock After this

After
this

Prior to
this After this

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner(4) Offering Offering Offered Offering Offering Offering Offering

Principal Equityholders
General Atlantic Partners 83, L.P.(5) 34,057,088 32.5% 10,905,362 23,151,726 20.1% 32.5% 20.1%(8)

General Atlantic Partners 84, L.P.(5) 10,120,397 9.7% 1,299 10,119,098 8.8% 9.7% 8.8%(8)

GAP-W, LLC(5) 15,770,828 15.1% 4,163,064 11,607,764 10.1% 15.1% 10.1%(8)

GapStar, LLC(5) 814,072 * 249,767 564,305 * * *(8)
GAPCO GmbH & Co. KG(5) 132,692 * 34,637 98,055 * * *(8)
GAP Coinvestments CDA, L.P.(5) 55,947 * 10,826 45,121 * * *(8)
GAP Coinvestments III, LLC(5) 3,951,804 3.7% 927,438 2,901,766 2.5% 3.7% 2.5%(8)

GAP Coinvestments IV, LLC(5) 871,085 * 237,607 633,478 * * *(8)
HFCP VI Domestic AIV, L.P.(6) 22,349,977(7) 21.3% � 22,349,977(7) 19.4% 21.3% 19.4%(9)

H&F Harrington AIV II, L.P.(6) 11,639,697(7) 11.1% � 11,639,697(7) 10.1% 11.1% 10.1%(9)

Hellman & Friedman Investors VI, L.P.(6) 125,178(7) * � 125,178(7) * * *(9)
Hellman & Friedman Capital Executives VI,
L.P.(6) 99,940(7) * � 99,940(7) * * *(9)
Hellman & Friedman Capital Associates VI,
L.P.(6) 11,295(7) * � 11,295(7) * * *(9)
Directors and Executive Officers
George I. Lazenby, IV 638,137(7) * �(1 ) 510,510(7) * � *
Bob A. Newport, Jr. 193,746(7) * �(1 ) 154,997(7) * � *
J. Philip Hardin 166,763(7) * �(1 ) 133,410(7) * � *
Gregory T. Stevens 109,365(7) * � 109,365(7) * � *
Gary Stuart 257,685(7) * �(1 ) 206,148(7) * � *
Tracy L. Bahl 284,441(7) * � 284,441(7) * � *
Dinyar S. Devitre 7,239(7) * � 7,239(7) * � *
Mark F. Dzialga(5)(10) 65,773,913 62.8% 16,530,000 49,121,313 42.7% 62.8% 42.7%(8)

Jonathan C. Korngold(5)(10) 65,773,913 62.8% 16,530,000 49,121,313 42.7% 62.8% 42.7%(8)

Philip U. Hammarskjold(6)(10) 34,226,087 32.7% � 34,226,087 29.8% 32.7% 29.8%(9)

Jim D. Kever 7,239(7) * � 7,239(7) * � *
Philip M. Pead 7,239(7) * � 7,239(7) * � *
Allen R. Thorpe(6)(10) 34,226,087 32.7% � 34,226,087 29.8% 32.7% 29.8%(9)

All current directors and executive officers as
a group (13 persons) 101,671,764 97.1% 16,530,000(1) 84,767,987 73.7% 97.1% 73.7%

(footnotes on next page)

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 237

127

Edgar Filing: Emdeon Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 238

Table of Contents

* Less than 1%
(1) Each EBS Equity Plan Member holds vested and unvested EBS Units and an equal number of shares of Class B

common stock. Each EBS Equity Plan Member has the right at any time to exchange any vested EBS Units (and
a corresponding number of shares of Class B common stock) for shares of Class A common stock on a
one-for-one basis. See �Description of Capital Stock.� Set forth below is a table that lists each of our directors and